

\210

SLP(C)No. 11500-11501 OF 2003

ITEM No.48

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11500-11501/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/1999 in WA 6063/96 and final order dated 31.1.2003 in Review Petition No.8 of 2003 in W.A. No.6063 of 1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BAN GALORE)

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master