

\*

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

I.A. No. 12-13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3739-3740 OF 2005

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s),  
permission to place addl. documents on record, permission and office  
report ))

Date: 05/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim Application Nos. 12 and 13/2006 for bringing legal  
heir of deceased appellant No. 4 is allowed as prayed for. Cause  
title be amended accordingly.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar