

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 16-17 & 18019 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3739-3740 OF 2005

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos.18-19: appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.3, IA No.s16-17:  
appln. for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 and office  
report )

Date: 02/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of R.No.3(d) from the  
array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.  
Issue notice on IA Nos.16-17.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]  
COURT MASTER