

ITEM NO.55  
IVA

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16-17 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3739-3740 OF 2005

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituion to bring on record the lrs. of deceased  
respondent No. 3 and office report )

Date: 10/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituion is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
COURT MASTER